
Wednesday, September 13ll Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews :

8. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices70. O Devotions: Rev. H. C. Mat-thews°10.20 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Elsie Day and Rup-ert Hazell (England)10.45 Talk: "The Home Front,"read by Judith Terry472.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30 Educational session2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music ’
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. 0 Victory Parade7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jussi Bjorling (tenor),
"Adelaide" (Beethoven), "Black
Roses," "Sigh, Sigh, Sedges’"’(Sibelius)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8 Thea Phillips, distinguished
English eoprano8.32 Sonata No. 2 in A Minor and
Major for Violin and Piano by
John Ireland,

pear
ee by Ada

Kersey and Kathleen Long (BBC
programme)
8.57 Station notices
9. 2. Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 The Stage Presents
710. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

INAX4 AUCKLAND880 kc. 34] m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45. "Thrills"8.0 Band Musie and Ballads,
featuring. Fairey Aviation Works
Band (BBC programme).9. 0 Classical recitals
10. O Soft lights and sweet music
10.30 Close down

172M) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Downheat
42. 0-1,.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Hymns from Home
3. 0-5.15 Cugat: Great Gilder-
sleeye Showtime: Popular Music5.45 Harry James
6. 0-7.0 Fred Allen: Burns andAllen
7. 0-9.15 News: Kay Kyser: JohnCharles Thomas
$.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

NV/, WELLINGTON
|

| Saeed GS Grek 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Morning Songs9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Or-
chestra, with the Jesters
9.30 Current ‘Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "Consumer
‘Edueation in Our Schools’’
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades-men’s Entrance"
12. 0 Luneh music (12:15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS).

1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3,28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"
4.15 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:Famous Names: Nelson
5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:Current problems, presented byan A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. 0 Victory Parade
7.45 The Gardening Expert7.30 Nancy Caughley (mezzo-
soprano),
"Herding Song" (Old HighlandAir) (arr. Malcolm Lawson),"Heart o’ Fire-love," "Isle ofMy Heart," ‘"Eriskay Lullaby"(The Mermaid’s Song) (Heb-ridean) (arr. Kennedy-Fraser)(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 In the Music Salon: Albert.
Sandler and his Orchestra8.14 "Wales": A descriptivefeature (BBC production)8.28 The Cameo Three: Vocal
Cameos,
"Spring of the Year," "Nur-
Sery Land" (A Studio presenta-tion)
8.46 Songs Without Words: In-
strumental] arrangements — offavourite songs8.58 Station notices
9. Newsreel and War Review9.26 Prayer9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces inthe Pacific Isiands é
9.45 "Starlight," featuring
_Vera Lynn (BBC production)

N

10. 0 "it’s Time to Go Dancing’with Cliff Jones and his HiParade (relayed from __ theMajestic Cabaret)10.30 One Night Stand, featur.ing Phil Harris (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2N7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.-0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MuUSIC:
Halle. Orchestra (Harty), Sym-phony No, 4 in’ A Major
(Italian) (Mendelssohn)8.25 Keith Falkner (baritone)8.28 Alexander Borowsky(piano), Hungarian RhapsodyNo. 9 (Liszt)
8.36° Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)
8.40 The Philharmonic Orches-tra, "Le Roi D’Ys’ Overture
(Lalo)
8.52 Charles Tournemire (or-ganist), Paraphrase, Carillon
(Tournemire)
9. 0 Frederick Grinke (violinist) and Boyd Neel String Or-chestra;Concerto in D Minor forViolin and String Orchestra
(Vaughan Williams)9.18 Stuart Robertson (bari
tone
9.24 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Nocturne (‘Midsummer Night’s
Dream’’) (Mendelssohn)9.30 Highlights from the Operas10. 0. Light Concert
10.30 Close down

22N7 |D) WELLINGTON:

990 kc. 303m7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm"7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’’
7.33 ,For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s
new releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights9. 2 Radio Stage: ‘FascinatingLady"
9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, féaturing TeddyPowell in "One Night Stand"(U.S.A. programme)10.0 Close down

| 733 NEW mee |810 ke. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session
10. 0 Close ‘down
|

WAH] aNi fym.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
98.0 Morning Star9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "CarryingOut the Doctor’s Orders"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0, Lunch music (12:15 and1.15 pcmn., LONDON NEWS)1.39 kducational session5. O Music from the Movies5.45 "To Town on Two Pianos":Arthur Young and ReginaldForsythe
6. 0 ‘Halliday and Son"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcementsHawke’s Bay Stock Market re-port7.0 Victory Parade7.15 ‘"Blindman’s House"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Travellers’ Tales: "Saddle-bags for Suitcases"8.30 Let’s Dance!

Fi9. 2 Newsreel and "War Review9.25 Prayer9.30 London Symphony Orches-tra, ‘Triumphal March from"Caractacus" (Elgar)§.38 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"Nymphs and Shepherds" ("TheLibertine"), ‘Fairest Isles . ofall Isles _Excelling?" (‘KingArthur’) (Purcell) .44 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "The Incredible Flutist"(Piston)
10. 0 Close down

ROWANEP
Trae
920 kc. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.30 ‘Cappy Ricks"
8. 0 Light classical music8.30 Variety and Vaudeville, in-troducing Monia Liter and the20th Century ~ Serenaders9. 2 Band music
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
19. 0 Close down

ALI Lssogne
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.45 ‘Dad and Dave"
7.30 Songs of Happiness \7.45 Albert Sandler Trio
8. G Music Lovers’ Hour9. 2 "Marie Antoinette"
9.15 Our Evening Star (Rich-ard Tauber)9.30 Duos, Trio and Quartets9.50 Melody10. 0 Close downSvar
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning Programme
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My

eats it MusicalComedy Queens: itta Alpa,Hungary
J Devotional Service10.45 Light music72.0 ‘Lunch music (12.15. and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session ‘
2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Musical Comedy
3. 0. Classical Hour
O Rhythmic Revels
0 Favourites Old and New4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued6.40 Discussion for the Forces:)Current Problems presented by|an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group

7. O Victory Parade :

7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by Vera Martin
(contralto),"A Slumber Song of the Ma-donna’? (Michael Head), " MyTrue Love Hath My Heart"(Parry), "Farewell" (Oldroyda),"When Rooks Fly Homeward"
(Rowley), "The Song of the
Palanquin Bearers" (Shaw)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Frederick Grinke (violinist)with Gerald Moore at the Piano,Ballade (Dvorak)8.5 Reading by O. L. Sim-
mance, :"All Sorts and Conditions" (con-
Sisting of quotations from
Malory, Deloney, Steele, Addi-
son, Southey and Smollett)8.25 Robert Casadesus (piano)and Orchestra Symphonique of
Paris,
Concertstuck for Piano and -Or-
chestra (Weber)
8.41 Studio Recital by EvelynCoote (soprano),
Songs by Schumann: "The Al-
mond Tree,’ "The Ladybird,""'Tis Spring," "Snowbells,’""Moonlight" :
8.54 London Symphony Orches-tra,

_ "Rigaudon" and "Polonaise"(Handel, trans. Hamilton Harty)8.58 Station notices9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Prayer
9.30 National Symphony Orches-tra of America,
Symphony No, 3 in D Major(‘Polish’) (Tchaikovski)10.12 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS

LSY7 renee
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter7,0 After dinner music8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"8.15 Light Ensembles
8.30 From the Films
9. 0 For Dancing9.30 Swingtime0.0 Reverie
0.30 Close downa

SIRE
.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News

—

9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices0. 0 Devotional Service2.0 |IJfinmch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Variety4.0 "The Woman in White"
4.15 Recital Time
4.30 Remember These?
5. 0 For the Children: ‘Cinna-
mon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music6.0 ‘"MeGlusky the Filibuster"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Raymonde Orchestra6.40 Our Gardening Expert7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Danceland’s Favourite Melo.
dies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Island" (2ndpresentation )
8.24 Play, Gipsy, Play!ie The Singer in the Spot-ght
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 "An

American in England;London tg Dover? (BBC pro-
gramme) *
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9,30 Current Ceiling Prices8.82 Music While You Work10.0 ACE. TALK: "ServingMeals for Invalids"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "David
Copperfield"
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All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
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